ALEX PADILLA COMMITTEES:
CALIFORNIA BUDGET

ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES
(202) 224-3553
PADILLA.SENATE.GOV ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS
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RULES AND ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 9, 2025
The Honorable Susan Collins The Honorable Patty Murray
Chair Vice Chair
Senate Committee on Appropriations Senate Committee on Appropriations
United States Senate United States Senate
Washington, DC 20510 Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Collins and Vice Chair Murray,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in
any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the
Fiscal Year 2026 Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and
Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Appropriations Bill, consistent with the
requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.
None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending
are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

CL 00

Alex Padilla



Recipient Name
City of Bishop
Food Bank of El

Dorado County

Special Needs
Network, Inc.

Flight Test
Museum
Foundation

County of Mariposa

Chowchilla Water
District

County of Mono,
California

County of Mono,
California

Indian Valley
Community
Services District

County of
Sacramento

Tulare Irrigation
District

City of Guadalupe

Guadalupe Union
School District

City of Guadalupe

Guadalupe Union
School District

Gustine Unified
School District

Hume Lake
Christian Camps

City of Huron

City of Mendota
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Padilla, Alex(D-CA) Agriculture

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

Funding will support the purchase of a ladder truck for the Bishop
Fire Department.

Funding to help establish an emergency resource center on the
same property as the food bank.

Project to expand access to high-quality Applied Behavior Analysis
(ABA) therapy, parent education, and telemedicine services for
children with Autism Spectrum Disorder and developmental
disabilities.

Funding to support Phase 2 of the new Flight Test Museum &
STEM Center’s exhibition hall to be built outside the West gate of
Edwards Air Force Base.

Funding to enhance the walkability of the downtown business
area by improving access across Mariposa Creek with a
pedestrian bridge.

Funding for bidirectional pipeline to allow the Chowchilla Water
District and the Le Grand Athlone Water District to share water in
certain years.

Funding will support purchase and installation of emergency
generators in communities across Mono County.

This funding will help construct a fire station in Sunny Slopes,
California.

Funding to help build a public safety center to replace the fire
station, sheriff's substation, and ambulance crew quarters
destroyed by the Dixie Fire.

Funding to improve water resources and infrastructure in the
community of Walnut Grove.

Funding to support the Kaweah River Siphon Resiliency Project.

Fund the installation of Automated Metering Infrastructure
technology throughout the city.

This request would help build an outdoor recreation field at the
new Junior High School.

Funding to provide essential services like meals and internet
connectivity, and to create a community hub for senior citizens.

Funding to help construct an outdoor play area.

To establish Wellness Centers at Gustine Middle and Gustine High
School to house behavioral health programming for students and
families.

This project would remodel and renovate the current community
health center.

Funding to purchase new vehicles for the Police Department.

Funding to support the construction of Mendota's first-ever
community center.
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Project
Location

Bishop CA

County of El
Dorado CA

County of Kern
CA

County of Kern
CA

County of
Mariposa CA

County of
Merced CA

County of Mono
CA

County of Mono
CA

County of
Plumas CA
County of

Sacramento CA

County of
Tulare CA
Guadalupe CA
Guadalupe CA
Guadalupe CA

Guadalupe CA

Gustine CA

Hume CA

Huron CA

Mendota CA

Amount
Requested
($000)
$1,320
$500

$1,000

$1,348

$763

$1,500

$900

$2,000

$2,000

$3,000

$3,000

$550

$1,500

$500

$1,967

$665

$1,900

$280

$3,000
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Tulelake Irrigation This funding will help modernize pumps and install automated Tulelake CA $2,000
District water control structures to give the District the ability to support

agriculture and wetland habitat in the Klamath Basin.
City of Woodland, Funding to support a hub for food and agriculture innovation, AI, Woodland CA $2,500
California and biomanufacturing.
City of Yreka Funding will help construct a new fire hall to replace the 90 year Yreka CA $5,000

old existing facility in the City of Yreka.



