ALEX PADILLA CALIFORNIA

(202) 224-3553 PADILLA.SENATE.GOV

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

COMMITTEES: BUDGET ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS JUDICIARY RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

May 9, 2025

The Honorable Susan Collins Chair Senate Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Patty Murray Vice Chair Senate Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Collins and Vice Chair Murray,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Appropriations Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Alex Padilla

Padilla, Alex(D-CA) Agriculture Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
City of Bishop	Funding will support the purchase of a ladder truck for the Bishop Fire Department.	Bishop CA	\$1,320
Food Bank of El Dorado County	Funding to help establish an emergency resource center on the same property as the food bank.	County of El Dorado CA	\$500
Special Needs Network, Inc.	Project to expand access to high-quality Applied Behavior Analysis (ABA) therapy, parent education, and telemedicine services for children with Autism Spectrum Disorder and developmental disabilities.	County of Kern CA	\$1,000
Flight Test Museum Foundation	Funding to support Phase 2 of the new Flight Test Museum & STEM Center's exhibition hall to be built outside the West gate of Edwards Air Force Base.	County of Kern CA	\$1,348
County of Mariposa	Funding to enhance the walkability of the downtown business area by improving access across Mariposa Creek with a pedestrian bridge.	County of Mariposa CA	\$763
Chowchilla Water District	Funding for bidirectional pipeline to allow the Chowchilla Water District and the Le Grand Athlone Water District to share water in certain years.	County of Merced CA	\$1,500
County of Mono, California	Funding will support purchase and installation of emergency generators in communities across Mono County.	County of Mono CA	\$900
County of Mono, California	This funding will help construct a fire station in Sunny Slopes, California.	County of Mono CA	\$2,000
Indian Valley Community Services District	Funding to help build a public safety center to replace the fire station, sheriff's substation, and ambulance crew quarters destroyed by the Dixie Fire.	County of Plumas CA	\$2,000
County of Sacramento	Funding to improve water resources and infrastructure in the community of Walnut Grove.	County of Sacramento CA	\$3,000
Tulare Irrigation District	Funding to support the Kaweah River Siphon Resiliency Project.	County of Tulare CA	\$3,000
City of Guadalupe	Fund the installation of Automated Metering Infrastructure technology throughout the city.	Guadalupe CA	\$550
Guadalupe Union School District	This request would help build an outdoor recreation field at the new Junior High School.	Guadalupe CA	\$1,500
City of Guadalupe	Funding to provide essential services like meals and internet connectivity, and to create a community hub for senior citizens.	Guadalupe CA	\$500
Guadalupe Union School District	Funding to help construct an outdoor play area.	Guadalupe CA	\$1,967
Gustine Unified School District	To establish Wellness Centers at Gustine Middle and Gustine High School to house behavioral health programming for students and families.	Gustine CA	\$665
Hume Lake Christian Camps	This project would remodel and renovate the current community health center.	Hume CA	\$1,900
City of Huron	Funding to purchase new vehicles for the Police Department.	Huron CA	\$280
City of Mendota	Funding to support the construction of Mendota's first-ever community center.	Mendota CA	\$3,000

Tulelake Irrigation District	This funding will help modernize pumps and install automated water control structures to give the District the ability to support agriculture and wetland habitat in the Klamath Basin.	Tulelake CA	\$2,000
City of Woodland, California	Funding to support a hub for food and agriculture innovation, AI, and biomanufacturing.	Woodland CA	\$2,500
City of Yreka	Funding will help construct a new fire hall to replace the 90 year old existing facility in the City of Yreka.	Yreka CA	\$5,000